


Hastings Branch
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANEBE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
Mctnﬁon of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
ma, mm, Innhaho

SR————— PP ar o A = D 0 .8 Bl A WY 5 g ki o

HOHE ADDRESS : 727 Praser St., Prinee Ruport, .CA:»

. REGISTRATION NUMBER aoen. L

occurmmi [ Pwvermn

L

1 00 S a4

(H any businéss br basinesses carricd on, state where, uhder wh:t name and whethcr czmed on by younelf or in
with anyome; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER:........ None

MARRIED? .. Tes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Weswe = Ab3o = =
_ ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 72 Fraser St., Prince Rupert, B.C.

" NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: 5an (8), Yoo (f).

72? Mur St., Prinoo Rupcrt B c.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN :
AGE OF CHILDREN ;. m, “

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
} LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lot No. Bescription eto. unknown as the title
Mol has beeh left in the oustody of the oity office at Prince Rupert, B.0. ,

T R o -y -:m-&vmmnmu sy,

’M ‘h ares of the land is sbout 11 aores.

PRSI S — ————— L e e

- 3 BU!LDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT S & et et
Threo roomed wood frame bungalow with attic on the cb‘ovo‘ ;round. Ry

o e St ¢ A e

Fone

4. TAXES (Amount and where p.y.ble).,,___._w st K S N e

7 mm (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
' " FNone

-6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).
' S ‘ Kone

R e




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: left with t he City office at Prines

“Rupert, B.Us
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST : None

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN..

e i e S e o S s

N U it e et e SO i3t Ty T r—

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 522 Fulton St., Prince Rupert ., B. C, store house.

— e s A S A o S Wi b st b e 4 o e s s g e s et s S

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mrs Tencan, Prince Rupert, B.C.

N 4 A O i eyt i e s i . -—es

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
_$17,50 per month paid up to time of departurs.

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: __________ None

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)..._____ .
None

e EE T

sl e ey e 05 el s i i

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN :

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES. -
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS 1o’

1 Gas Boat 15 AP, * Vivian" ‘n‘j,n. 32" 2 7' 4n e ‘um at '"“ M ﬂ‘lﬁ r, ] |

- }1 Float 45' x 27'; two net tanks; Value for the lot about 100,00 loft in the
W —Toustody of Nelsdh Broa. Cannery 184, » Frifice Ripert, W.U. i S
’;a}‘*_;_.*g. fathoms lead line, 400 fathems cork line, Valie for the lot $60.00

this boat was sold to the Nelson Bros,
e L8 _$600.00 in Jmuary

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
Hone

A 5 A S b s i

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. ... SRR RN 7 e
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... None

.

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: M.

e i : S0 A 1T €W T YA e N1 .8 e -1 40 S £ R S WO g 5 (e RS 0 £ A A AT a0 Po—— ST PR DAL G P Y "

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ... .

i

A SR8 4 e 5 B L P

7. BONDS, DERENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
Ten oight dollar War Saving certificated registered in Mas neme but in the

i PRSP

pessession of his Jife Masus Nakatani.

s ot 4 TR | e 4 Ry

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:..
9. LIFE INSURANCE: .

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS.

R

- o e 1= - e s e e

S SR SNt SRS LN - L

e
LIABILITIES:
L PEXSONAL DERTS .

A . e 4 A 1 A e S i il . e M

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct

Dated this.. 28R day of Mgroh “ 1942, S :
(Sismture)éf% hGralfGeet




P.D. 14/5/43
INFCREATION FRCH R.C.M.P.

DATE Sapt. M6/AL. ‘ 7

canadian-Born - lNational

{ Che gk )

gnt Address

ed ~ Single 5
Check) ne .of Wife wuxyoiny wamme 410824 &

of

of Mother Dac'd Name of
8 of Children und

er 16 _ _ssn (M) July 21, 1931

&

-y ™ i
\f hak. 3 [\ A wuivan \
F e - }
¢ ; PR
| QoA Relana U 24
, j

S gl
N oimimaiiipl e £




',“u. 749, 1 File No. 1448,
Inosuke NAKATANI, Reg. No. 10455,

Address; Osland, Bmith Island, B. 0.
‘ Legal Desoription: Lot 29 of Lot 4415, Range 5, Cosst Distriet, Map 1092,
| _ Glassification: 3-room frame Dwelling om 10.7 acres of land.

Regi 'Auﬂnmm THOSUKE X
vmwmh (o, 25288-1): Glear.
W It being found
mdtmonmhut
muﬁ. 19461 |
munrmto

icient funds for
notice for 1“‘:

udi-tto-u‘ldhpchto
$100.00.*

18 certified to be In sccordance with the information om file.
- 8th Oetober, 1947.
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FAKEN PROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dater May 15, 1944
H i¥‘ﬂ0l NAKATANI, Inosuke Reg. No. 10455 File: 1448

JFVDC "Released Vessels™
‘ ‘Sannv N 2?(:6'6' Easthope 7 HP
L0« OF Reg  3¢§¢
Waval No.:
~ Omer's Valuation: None
Ll??!?ﬁc Valuation: None
iﬁl!nalmum Valuation:  Nonme
‘ No sale- Releac~»d to mortgage-holder
Mrmn«homar: Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.
| . ;tﬁ!a on Saltn Papers: None
ltm Amount of lortgage! $350.00
7]3‘10 to JFVDC or Custodian: None
‘ Suaorvictun Costs: None
Balance due Owner: None
ﬂ“iilltlnn of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert
Gllins Against Canadian Govt.: None

The information given above is from boat file.
i \ However, on January 7, 1943, in answer to an
bR ‘ infuiry from Custodian's Office, Nelson Bros.
~ Additiomal Information: Fisheries Ltd. sent statements as follows:

By Gillnet Gear 99.00"
" Gillnet Drum 85.00 - ~

Ney22 To Cash 300.00

Jan. n " 85.00 -~

Mar. » " 99.00 -
7 " Ck.ex Vanconver 200.00




tor m hy 15, 1944
?ﬂ"ﬂ'l . WAKATANI, Tnosuke Reg. No. 10455  Pile: 1448

f;t !ilo No.: gwVDC 522
.iﬁg.‘_"'l’ "I.N.* 32%x7'x3'6%(1930) Vivian 15 HP
’3@v?3%&. Foe:  Prince Rupert 1274
‘,jh#m“. . PR.OAO-B
nuu.r’ Valnntian' $900.00

‘J?VBG Yaluntion- 575.00 - Burvey 13 NW
Gtstoﬂian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 29, 1942
Purchaser: Nelson Bros. Pisheries Ltd.
“1'turt on Sales Papers: No copy

$450.00

7.00
443.00

1. Nakatani, per Y. Nakada, May 29, 1942

M’-m of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
i 01:1-: A;ninat Canadian Govt.:

Inventory Claim 278-Nelson Bros. Rsheries Ltd. $32.00 (Paid)

A8ditional Informatien: Claim of R, Tagashira for sum of $2,525.58
S under J‘udgneJ;G dated January 6, 1937, was

reported to
paid out.

DC after the monoy had been

i
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old Waturalised-Canadian Fisherman from Prince m.
mumuuma, 1942. BEe was evacuated on the 1ith

mpwam-mm-umm
umuﬂm,).w

th&Nmﬁnﬁcd&ltﬂnuW

ﬂsm m,a—q dated 8th October, 1947, for partioculars
3 :am m {Cat. 749), which proved wnrentable and umsalesble
' sduinistrstion. Custodian vesting was vecated
_ _ to Proviacial Assessor, Prince Rupert), and property
o tax mtﬂmdmmdmma,
'm ($146.03 for 1946) the sppraised value of the property ($100.00).

u,m Mh for particulars of Chattels disclosed im file,

_mmum !—uv, dated May 15/44, for partioculars of
¢ : ?“?!‘ in January, 1942, for $500.00, to Nelson

M,ﬁtﬂmls/u, rnrp-ruulmotnw

m-umhn. Luurwfsmm
MM( bdn;pnutom

(1) m.aa Seibachi IRIE (File 1724).
{2) $400.00 Kichizo HAMA (File 15106).

mm(m 24; 1945) that this office had not been suScesaful
mﬁn.mamm,mwmmmhum

- mmw to Now Westainster, was mu'uu 16/45)
i.n m sum of §50.25.

Bavings Certificates (10 @ $8.00) declared to be in wife's
| m H& disturbed by this office.
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fyon the Skeema River to Praser River of the
= wI.E.Y Yan. 1274 ‘
- Clsim filed at Ottaws, Jon. 17, 1944. pﬁs(
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m m ARD mrm CANNED SALMON, wuoﬁcmos

‘lnlwmn & BPECIAL PACK PILCHA
FISH MEAL, FISH O y

PINEST m QUALITY

OFPYCE OF THE CUSTONMAN

JAPANESE S o¢
io' 'l ‘mﬂ, E.q"

Mabager Protection Departient, E c E i L
Jepartnent of the Secrotary of Jtate, % i
Office of the Custodien, AUG 18 1942

Japuness Lvacustion Secticn, raruimcispobodeiate
506 Hoyal Benk Building,
Hastings & Granville 5t.,

Dear Sir: KAKATANI , Masuye Mrs, Inosuke
Your File 7030

The float in question is now gbove high water mark
in s mall bay in Duek Inlet, FPrince Rupert iarhtour,

2his float was not let in our 2are nor &re we
intaresated in it.

During the winter months His float was tied alongside
our floats ®nd when we took cur floats awey this spring we
lef't bis tied up in the same place, ¥We have rot been up there
since and are therefors unable to give you any further
information,

Yours truly,

Fisheries Ltd,

-




FRANCIS MILLERD & CoO., LTD.
YANCOUVER. B.C.

e CUSTODIAN
g OF THE CUST

E G E‘v ; August 18, 1942,

Deparinent of the Secoretary of 3teta,
Office of the Custodisn,
Japansse BEvecuation Sectiom,
YANCCUVER, B. O.

Attention Mz. H. 7. Green,

Dear Sir:

Repiying teo your letter of August @sh
ragerding 3h4 leed line end cark line whieh
wWe g supposad Yo have been left Ly Inosuke
Mustuys Nekatsnl, This information 1s Imoorrest,
- Our Mr. Beck, menager at Prince Rupert, stated that
thase lines were not on our scow when hs wes up
there in March.

It i8 possible that Neketani may have lef%
8 s0% of 1ines on the scow and then Taken them
sway sgein later on, s had no reeeipt Irom us
steting that he hed left & #et of lines in our ocam,
Howevar, we eare ocertain that there is nothing there
NOW.

Yours very truly,

mxecx?&xu:: E D, 18T,
Ot B S ?zé;L,,—*—:-.
Rc EQ ng‘




Prince Rupert,

| 'm ,hnor gtreet,

Three roomed pungalow

1 Gas boat - 15 h.p. 1 New Westminster.

of Nelson

a Custody of

1 Float etc. ulmd at $100.00 custody

Bros. Cannery, prince Rupert.
fathoms cork 1ine,

499 fathoms lead 1ine, 400 £
lot &60 1eft in the custody of Francis

"‘mﬁ for. the
ard CO-+» Princu Rupert.
on Bros. Cannery tor $500.

lold to Nels
at not received.

os. $59.58

b © ou
1n unmrr 1942«

Claim from McRae Br
war Saving c.rtincnt.u p

put hold $80.00




HENDI1 MW, Shams,

mm tl 79 dselaration 1 (a) "Home Address® 707 Fowaer E
s Prinee Mupers; (5) "Utatenent of Real Properiy® ... Sion wnknown,
hﬁ ﬁ?b e of Mo land 1a out 11 seres*; wd, (o) "eal Dooupied®,
iﬂ Mhn suui. Prinoce Rupert,

Samenle on atovse

Property (s) 1 Lepxl Deseription, Lot 12, Bloek 36, Ssction 1, Prince Rupert,
Registered Owner, Gordon E, Madison who soquired this property
from the Ciy at 1933 Tex Sale.
Fakgtani sppesrs %o have had no interest.

o+ -‘M (b) 1 No information so far available, sxoept that the property is
' dafinitely not within e linite of the ity of Prines Mupert,
Soavol #% Tand Reglatey Offiee 1spossible today, but will be
m at et oppartunity,

: (9} Tagal Deseription, Iots 13 & 14, Blook 12, Seetion 5, Prince
Rupert,
m“'.‘ Omer, G, Ross Davidson,
Nekateni was tenant from 15% June 1941, “ut had no other interest.
Agants Tor ®e property, 0, P, Tinker & 0o, Ltd., n-lm?oﬂ.

- . “ v l",”




13th “atobnr._ 1942

e -:T,|‘|_|.‘.:  “"’ 84 K. B, ,h. lgerson Ltd.
 Prisesmwperi, B, . :

Dear Sirs)
Rei  lnosbuke NAKATANT

The above declared ownership to & Lot for
which he could glve us no description but which cone
sisted of about 1l ascres, :

sy We have an Assessuent lotice from the
Prince Rupert office describing the property as Block
? D.‘” 52” '27’ “15 & part 936' Flzn 3.092. 13.7
&0Tes more or less.

-~ The land is ussessed for £300,00 snd improve-
ments $630,00 and the taxes ealled for smount to % 01.39.

¥e presume this is the property which is
reforred to in the "JP" registration form. Is there any
connection between this and the civicaddress of 727 Fraser
Street, Prince Rupert?

Assuming that this lani iz in your district
will you plesse invest{gste and report on this snd advise
us whether the property is vacant, and 1f not, the possibility
of making it revenue bearing,

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears,
Assistant Manager,




”.0. 80X 898
PRINCE RUPERT, B.C.

Hovember 13th, 17942.

$r. 7.0, Shears, 2Q;
'_@rxine of the Custodian, :
‘Yancouver, B.C.

PDear Bir:-

in & report receivsd by u
Makateni pro; a“ty at Qslahu, ~
was ineluded and we are sinding
raference. Quoting fror the

4y 40

L -

mst 3'-. a-hw’@ £ - x "i, # “-r}\‘;‘ &
over ff' éﬁli&; e, “took

W .-u a1 :

~ LY S L
*Qqu ut from the Sekamoto boat house.”

"sf ey B0

n possibly

This information may not be pertinent, but n

be filed in the Sekamoto

traly,

'l " by s ]
El, s\ ..&..b&utu.\db - LTL »

T1.&. Gyl

Kanaser
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RESISTERED BFFIGE MELBERSEN BLOOK, Wwe -n-. ‘ A
2186 Bixre BYREET Weo Write Pire and Maritne losurases.
o wnd Ofesn for Rent and Want
More.
m:—hmm
W hedl Timber Lanttn.
| Wo o Dunveyanaing
, ' mmi&w“o SEMI-BUBSINEDD PROPERTY ‘
om Of THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESS SELTION
i : * @ 0. 80X 598
SR : : PRINCE RUPERT, B.08.

q‘q” Hovembey 13th, 1948,

Py §s 9

. ,..,._,Bﬂ" 16

¥, ¥.0. Shears,
Office of the Custodiar
Vaneouver, 3.C.

,Duar Siri-

The above is the registersd owner of Blosk 29,
‘Diatriot Lots 589, 987, 4415 and part of %86. flan
1092, Coast Distrioct, conalating of 10.7 seres nore or
Iees. It is situated at Csland, a settlement on &n
$1gland at the mouth of the Skesens River.

sha ¥ I‘Wf‘ 3!

QWA ne on thie 133
| ‘ f} :‘ : i "

%xcm;t ror the

3ince the property 1is
vislt we asked the Provinelal Foli ‘ 1V & :
-on one of thelyr routine trips. dote from the letter
as follows:

» "It was learnsd from the Postmastsr et Osland, 5.€,
and also from Mr. T.E, Drmerson, Osland B,C., that She
house at preaent 1s unodoupled. A rar* Simpson Indien oalled
ane cceuliwd this Honse for awhile laest fall &nd wes
am; oyed by the Car;tsle Canne 5 4 6*r:nx he 194¢ seeson gnd
now lives at Carlisle Cennery. I was informed that Mr, Salter,
Nanager of Carlisle Canhery, hes charge of the ';ﬁﬁu;.i nouse ,
also othuy thet ove ] gt A e & :

"y
a

b b e 3 Bha o o - i Py ) & ¥ B ¥} + 4 4 g 4B
#-F 1 mil'.\" “1 23 LI 20 59 ol S ¥R 2 Nt . g - i HL W L3 i1 WReE L Wit | - a3 ’r.’iei!

b I A g e e Y . - s " \ &5 £
h‘..iV" DO | A€ Seleng 193 8 L SIMPpsSSln A RGL8 8130
Ly “r N » ) t { . i
! ¢

Canii lials e sat with e
ion will meet with Jour
Your ‘
irTs vVar 5?' y
o g

b &y Dliaks :...;.s..r(.m

/ﬂéa«w&(

Manapse




s g

lfﬂ Geo. E. ﬂﬁc“.m. Ke c.,

203«206 Rogers Puilding,
1mwm, Be €,

Dear 8iri
g" R. Muh!.u &

8.0 “ mawmmuumuua:tumm
: 3'1"0” on W of R. fltum‘l g

Your conments will be fated and if you
- have evidence on file to indice mtm-uuuodu-‘
mn has been s¢inowledged by the Nakatanis or
that payments on account have been made within the

PRSt #ix years, we would sppreeiaste your so advising
us,.

Iours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Hanager,




F;uulm SAQIFIC B4 WA T.8. LICENSE NO. 28829
' 8473

CUSTOMER'S LICENBE NO..i

NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LIMITED

FPRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTONS OF

SALT FIBM - CANNED SBALMON, PILCHARDS AnND MERRING
FIBH MEAL - FIBN DIL

328 HOWE STREET
VANGOUVER, B. 0.

DATE: 7ih January, 19438,
BOLD TO J+ Yakatani

Uwner of Bost “Lonny N"

By gilinet gear
" boat "Sonny N
" glllnet drum

To Cash

L "

" Ck. ox Vaneouvs




. AT --‘Fﬁﬂ}j‘ ‘
Bea. B. McQrossan, RC. B2, @%“m
BARRISTER ano SOLICITOR BT

203 86 ROGERS BUILDING ]

Havconver, B.C. 7

¢
¢ b
.

Jan. 15th,

Department of the Secoretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Royeal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs:.

i et al,
v and g

In reply to your letter of the 15th of Deo. last,
we beg to advise thet the adove claim is for a Judgment af
the Supreme GCourt of British Columbia, given the 6th day of
January, 1937, ggainst the two Defendants, Incsuke Nakatani
and Masuke Nakatani in the amount of $2,525,58, which, with
interest from date of Judgement to dete of claim, eméunted
to $3,199.30. We would further point cut that these Judgment
Debtors were owners of two boats, which were {mpounded bg the
Securities Cormission, and one of which was disposed of before
we had registered claim against the Debtors, through the Boat
Disposal Committee. At the time we filed claim on these two
Debtors; we riled a statutory declaration of the amount owing,
sworn to by the Creditor, ecopy of which should be on your files.

¥e note by your letter that the Debtors claim to
having made a payment of $400,00, which wes probably for the
taxed costs of the judgment, and which have not been included
in our claim.

Yours very truly,

Geo., E. YoCro ssan.

AL /Z/" ke .
J
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FPebrusry 10¢h, 1943,

'r « &nd Mrs. Inosute NAKATANI »
Registration Nos, 10455 and L0%24
Box 333, %
GM Pur'ku,- B,C,

Dear 8ir and Madanms

We acimowledge receipt of your let.er of the
Ot inst. for which we thank Yo, '

In reply we beg to ssy that insdvertently
your recent letters and ours have not ail been pliaced
on the two files, nawmely 1448 and 7030, and hence our
letters have overlapped,

A In order that both these files shall contain
the full information as to claims, we are grouping
then as followss '

>

a’. coﬂu K ' liom

Singer Sewing Machine Co, 5700

Yoshimatsu Hays 250,00 - Balance
“Ra !h;n!hira & Company 319930 « Judgment & interest
Jiro Nishihata 47440

Hirokichi Yemanska 448,09,

K. Furuva Company 2 48
son

You have approved as correct nos. Ly < end 3,

You have forwzrded your comments to us on nos. 4 and
2 and we have passed thes on to those direetly interested for
their considerztion and rer 4, 3

#a sre adding two siditional clailms, nos, 6 and 7
from file 1448 for your Spiroval or otherwise, Kindiy let us
Enow regarding these two claius,

Yours tru y,

Ciaims Department,
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EXTRACT OF W. H, SHORTRIDGE APPRAISALS
Sdume = Julv, A94

faiand, Swith Isiand, Prince Rupert Assessment Districte
Nos 749. Hik, 29, Dist. Lot 4415, Ra. 5. (I. Nakatemi),

This is & small soveage of about li-li Acves, with small
Tesidence appe 20' x 24' - 1§ story frame unfinished,

Bullt about twenty~five yesrs sgo, in poor shape sow. Ne
mmuﬁmm,uw;-muynmnum.
This  changed hands about 1930 for $100.00 whem things
were 4y busy here,

Prov. Asst, Land 300,00
Inps 630.00

Yalue now would say One lundred dollars,




further from Mr. Hays and
| pon b wmdcl-n(whlﬂ'l)hMWO
mmmm.mmzu:wmmmm

This Jeaves a total of $3,763.79 cutstanding today and we desire
ummmwm

mm:’:muh«m-mtmmmmwm
6§ me i m:

I et B el ittt s part o thuss MO il 0
are recommendec to contact these debtors direct.

The balance standing at the gredit of your ascount is $40.25 and
2o funds can be relsased so long as your liadlities exceed your assetss

Yours truly,

Re Gs Ball,
Administration Departmemt.




mom e . BYRREY

el Limited
 Rral Estate Brokers

SPECIALIETE 1N CENTRAL AND SEMI-BUSINESS PROPRATY

P.0. BOX 898,
PRINCE RUPERT, B.8.

August 12, 1946,

'4

% E‘M‘CUAT iON ;‘»Ec'nmﬂ |

. .
" - e o§a—¢ w - .-b-n,p-d-'
e U

| t file 1. '.".’Jf: , Ao
Res Catalogus 749 - File 1448 _._ SR

Osland, Smith Island. A ’L § ¢ fuly:.
i RBatacis z ' k%”:*.w‘

We have sold the above for the minirmm price of 3100.00
$o Lilian Marjoris Philippeon.

Please find enclosad gertified checue for $100,00 so that
- the necessary documents can be preparsd,

This propsrty is to be registered in the name of Lilian
Mumnn, Mirried Woman, British Subject, address General Deliveory
_, Prince Rupert, B.Ca Wo do not know the full name and occupation of
. Mrs Philispeon's husband, dut we have asked for it =nd will send

it o you.

Yours very truly,

HUGQﬁﬂlgﬁrﬂonp Ltd,

O Tt j»-m




RAbiline Lairicatz,
mmwm-cmmum
an.*uwnmdihm

mmmlah-hnaw,b

dehmmw
mmmmmumucm-.m
dMMumW«mnmc\cm.uu




Rosarss liste Helgereson bide,
216 At vt oet,
Priuce Lupaert, 5.0,

Hes ﬂqtﬂh@u o 749,

#e are in recelpt of your letter of the 12th
inctent offerfag to purciase the above property om veuslf ef your
gileut Sra. PTullliposon, ior e sus of .100.00.

_ : I fiad et Wdre wre outatanding taxes amounting
0 S140403 so Ut we #AIL Dol be in & pocition to sceept thde
offers Iu view of the valuation of this proper.y bedng lsss than
tils ssount, we are todsy vecsting our vesting certificate snd we
have also advised the municlpality, ss per the smclossd copy of
letter, at thay will now Le free to deal +ith same. 1t may be
that you will be sble % neyotiate with them on betslf of your
- oldenty; or that it «3ll De available by tax sule.

W6 are mmoiosing herewith our cheque ior $100.00
the asount shich you wsliosed,

Tours truly,

&9 Wa bh“fﬁ'
Virector,
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(d) hvhueumwupmwtyldtnhhd«mﬁnlvthm (This |
terms of reference which exclude claims where the Mmc to
the custody, control or management of any person other thc |
of the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you
of the property and such person mtedtherespondhﬂltyofnm
was made the question should be answered “in no one’s care™)

e i

S S o o

Fe

(e) lmmmdmmwhuhmmmum&h
... Estimated Value §
,Mw Value §
.. Estimated Value §
Estimated Value §.
... Estimated Value §
. Estimated Value §
l-tmd Value §
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N.B.—If cannot list all the items here ':::?nh&i
e a

and at it to the form. Theium‘puumn‘ includes

and all other forms of property not included in real estate.

() Tots) claim including real and parsonal propeety (this fgmrs cun bo seived ot hps ‘
s e i »

08 (a} Plken st which ciakiunat seabuiv 45 he hasnd (h)Dotﬁn mu.m

(Vancouver, Kamloops, Nelson, ? ‘anﬁ ot

Moose Jaw. Winnipeg, ‘l‘oronto or )

Y
ﬁm—-‘n——u -—dm B ot ras ,  Av .-m »—.....“

Napmunadsutmmudbeuwomwmncommm thhﬂeudhrmuﬁﬂdh

take declarations. A!lhwymmqusliﬂodwdolo
DOMINION OF CANADA)
of )
0 WIT)

ll - " r'(*'sguf ot g " . ’v- ol d&
of i ol s : ] hthf'r'w.,.w

DOBOLBINLYDDCLARETHA
The information set out in the form above is true and correct bplhl
and belief and 1 make this solemn declaration conscientiously b
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, andbyﬁrmd‘ﬂc

DECLARED before me at the

of Jtma/ e Moe’
mth/ie'truwrd AR LT

thia S ’ ﬂf’t;-’ ct“fv )

AD. Ry a pa——— : cut‘w
mmm







-;u."“l“ No. 83 on the original um u

ﬁtah m bunun Case No. B17.

vua nwtw the mm
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ndv,:mum toa-utu-unmnn
mmmmm sy fishing gesr, It
mm.nmw.:moo.

y 1 produce to you a statemnt conoerne
Ang the Fishing gesr for which you are claiming.

Did you instruet me to prepare this statement
r«muu that your signature?

'hm.

: _Q:

Az
Q

M of r-u knowledge and recellectiont?

Xess
In that statement you iave 1isted four items for
whish you are ¢laiming and have indisated in

the last nmp estimated value for each
ﬁm mmomuxrmmanhcl’

m%mmmuuanunmtmru
|  eash item? At Yeos,
ﬂ ¥R, COBUS: T would ask %o file the statement coneerne
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h Im nmtu m for :nun

__uuumum nhtm.ﬂ. M m m

ut tanks, 8 feot in dismeter, five feet deey,
-mnmmmalm”ttnmtot

$50.00. m,uun,nnmmmm
mmmmma,unmta—

'mennn-, mmumwm
Se itemiszes the somt of materisl which gods inte
mmmnmtﬂ. mm,um
ﬁlMuﬁﬂﬁmteﬂmhmth
$126.20 when evacuaticn tock place, He ulihuy
Mmmmtxnmmmmnnm
mmuumw.. It also was mot whed,
and be values &% % eost, $69,00.

ing in %ax Inlet mear the Nelson Brothers Flest.
The net tanks were-on the float itself, The







It was mmm
There appears a eertificate veite

"W his interest is this ’marty.

belisve it was in 19¢8. 1 wan instructod by the
slaimant t6'wire the Land Registry Offfee ot

I-nmr of the h-t Registry Offlce at h:hu
Wmmm;mt mumumr«
W— land on BSmith x-n-.a as !u.




25, 1048y It vesds as follows: "Reply your wire
1ot twanty nine of 1ot four thousend four himdred
snd fifteen range five coast district map ten

%08 Tax sade noties muyiu

mmmmatmuommm
fwenty fourth nincteen forty sevem and no bids
received.*

I think I should ask teo file this wire as
uumu:,u ny friend i3 agreezble,

muu uu&q,mut-rumorm

A3 described om Smith Island near Prince Rupert,
There are tax arrears, obviously, on the property.
ﬂxmmmumnm*tm
'-m. d.nh-m uﬁuﬂuy hold land in thn
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" inkerest 1n the property?
km-ﬁnu,:m.amumun
. tHie, The wly infermetion, your honowr, appears

uamﬁ-mstmmmuum

at l‘r’ha Nut on Au'u}t 18, :'.ﬁl',-
mtm statement is to tllh m«m "Vacating
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4% would appesr that tﬁhm‘u
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the flest with Nelsen Brathers, and e others

yu sy Shet S met Flght? . A o
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li.m u.eutuwmuumm Iam
m furtier and saying that Nelsem mnnui
mmmmymmm

mmm Yos, sdl right,

n.m mzu.n.

AB-DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR, COBUSS
ét uﬂm“mnmtrm&r,m-ﬁo
mwummummmuuu
aﬂmsmmhﬁmrmttsfnth
= Toet and twp net tanks, value for the lot,
nmmummwumnm
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ﬁi mm You put your signature sn that _ﬂli,
Was this resd out to you or tramsisted back 4o

n.m. m m-nm:.’. uu,nm.
an«mm,mnham

nlmtuthntm.ﬁ.' Mmu-

Mhﬂuﬂnt m:,mm»m referred
: A1 Be says that nm'thn
Hlth.l&.wusmhﬂug

n.ma Thank you. xmuiwmnm,

m\m tntxaul. tmm

m letters dn come up when m
file your ur-u..
MR, NeINNES: Yes, T merely made referenss to them, and
My friend has resd them, anywsy.
MR, M Yese
il mu;mm: Yery well,







BEAL._FROFERTX  CLAIM
(411 claims shown are Oross)

Nitness: Appraiser, W. H. Shortridge.

5 $925.20.
*-h:“ iab‘m}\‘h“',ﬁ Akbwa .

EMM \Kw&wlnt %5\5&\}-\?

W fapeng

- M‘ S m»‘k ’

Appraiser (Shortridge) reports - Small
acreage with small residence about 25

yoars old, in poor shape now and things
gemerally falling to pieces.

There was only one bid of $100. for
this property which was less tham
accumlated arrears of taxes ($146.03)
and there to be no J

apanese
squity in this property. Oustodian's

"ﬂwﬁmeahruu'ﬂunmuna-ndmuu

and all interest in the
relinquished. (wmm

Further information required om the
Order in Council to find out what the
situation herein actually is.

PERSONAL PROFERTY CLAIM
(A1l claims shown are Gross)

L\x %--‘-\.;r, A‘~-.\l ‘ﬁaﬁl"
% s
L, G awpmn‘%mwty) O S ',l},», o TR T

Claimant stated that he left the
Float (value $700.) with Nelson Bros.
and the other property he left with

Mlawsas P, Millard & Co. but each firm declares

that they never had them.

It is sulmitted that the claim does not come wi the
Terms of Reference as none of the goods clajmed were
ever in the comtrol or custody of the Custodiam.

M?#"f),{"# -
A
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7oz 40
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Case adjourned.
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$20.433 ROGENS BUILDING Sk A
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Ans. ‘
August 9th, 1950. | Befeied
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Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,

675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. Shears

Dear Sir:

Re: Japanese Property Claims, Claimant
Inosuke Nakatani: Case No. 277 and
re: nkichi Tagashirs.

My client, Rinkichi Tagashira, has consulted me
. Wwith reference to a Judgment he has against the above
. named and Masuye Nakatanl for the sum of $2,525.58 and
costs to be taxed. This Judzment bears interest at the
rate of 5% since January 6th, 1937. I believe that some
years ago Mr. Tagahira advised you of this outstanding
Judgment. b Ll 1 C gt

S
I understand that Inosuke Nakatani has been
granted an avard by the Japanese Property Claims Comumission

and will shortly be receiving some funds from the Dominion
Government.

X '..-‘-" - ¥ %R -

I want to draw to your notice the fact that Mr.
Tagashire is requesting payment of his Judgment and wish
to ask whether you are in a position to pey the Judgment
from the funds you will have on hand in this connection.
1 wvonder if you would be good enough to let me know the a-

mount of the moneys payable to this Judgment Debtor by the
Dominion GCovernment.

Thanking you,

I am,
Yours truly,

f
!

i,
A A. MacLENIAN




Jamuary 15, 194) indicates that

Yours very truly,
y. G, M.

against Mr,

i
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|
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:
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A Jottar on our file dated

m.wm-m

ition to be in regard to the payment of funds we nov have on hand.
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September 9th,1950,

Office of the Custodian,
206 Royal Bank Bldg.,
75 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER, B.C, Attention Mr.Shears

Dear Sirs:-
Re : Japanese Propery Claims Commission
Inosuke NAKATANI - Case No. 277

Referring to your letter of August
3lst you reported that one , Tagashira has recovered
Judgment against Nakatani for $2,525.58 , and that
Nakatani is entitled under an award by the Commissioner
Mr. Justice Bird to $369.33 , further that the judgment
creditor Tagashira now asks through his solicitor that
you apply the amount of this award on his judgment.

5 It appears to us that since P.C. 5638
of January 27th,1949 the former Orders-in-Coumil relating
to administration of fropcrty of evacuees have been repealed.
You are therefore no longer an administrator of such evacuees

and without the assistance of these repealed regulations

we do not see any right on your part to pay the amount

of the svard to anyone other than the person tovhom the
award was given, or to such person as he may direct, If
the ju nt creditor wishes these monies to be paid to him
he should get an order from Nakatani.

Yours truly,  /

LOCKE GUILD LANEA%RD & YULE,
/ \

i
Per:




Lo m [or Judgment Cm,.wnﬁtlﬂ‘ﬁi

4 |

sass may be] be atiached up to the smoumt of §
| that if any such

portion to sixty dollars as the period
to ane month of four weeks be attached
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0ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
VANCOUVER, B.C. Attention Mr.F.G.Shears

Dear Sirs:-
Re : Inosuke NAKATANI, Case No, 277
Japanese Property Claims Comriission

You were on the 20th instant served
with Garnishee Summons on the Judgment recowered by Rinkichi
Tagashira against Nakatani ; in the Summons the Garnishee
is described as Frank G, Shears, Director, Custodian of
Enemy Property. This was, no doubt, served with the intention
of attaching monies payabie to this Defendant under the award
by Mr, Justice Bird., In my opinion the Garnishee does not
attach such funds ; the Garnishee Summons will attach only
debts due or accruing due to the Defendant ; the report
of Mr. Justice Pird does not create a debt from the Department |
ig gavour of thi nder P.C. 1810 of July 18th
194

Mr., Justice Bird by Clause 1 directed "to enquire into
the }ollawing claims " and under Clasuse 2 "to make @ report

to the Governor-in-Council." The report therefore of Mr,
Justice Bird is merely a recommendation which mey or may

not be adopted, and it creat®8 no obligation of debt in favour
of this Defendant, to whom payment has been recommended.,

In the Garnishee Summons Mr. Shears
is named as the Garnishee ,there gre certainly no monies owing
by Mr, Shears. Any monies payable are by the appropriate
Federal Department. In any event, assuming there were debts
owing from the Federal Government to this Defendant , they
would not be attached under a Provincial process. There is no
doubt that this is an attempt under a Provincial process to
make a charge on the public funds, but because of the constitutional
limitations of the Province such process could not be effective.
At the same time it is directed against Mr. Shears personally
and therefore cannot be ignored , otherwise a judgment might
be entered against Mr, Shears. Two steps are open to the
Garnishee :-

l. To move to set aside the Garnishee, but
that would involve an application to the
court, and costs,




- 2 =

office of the Custodian.

2. To file & reply to the Garnishee , statin
there is no debt due or sccruing due , an
that the Garnishee is ineffective against
any attempt to attach funds of the Dominion
Government. If this Reply were filed
then no judgment could be obtained until the
Plaintiff tries out the issue , showing there
was & debt owing from Mr, Shears; and that
the Garnishee would attach such monies, We
doubt that any further proceedings would be
taken and we think the simplest method would
be to file this Reply.

We return vour file.

Yours truly»
/A Wi
0




K THE SUVRERE COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
We. T. 30587,0006

RINRICKT TAGASHIRA,
EAMMAEL (on duigment

INCOUKE WAEKATANI and MASUYR BAKATANI,

[alsndanka (o7 Sudgmens

FRANE O, SHEARS, Director W‘ of

‘ m, .:‘u -

THE Geraishes, Frank 0. Shears denies that
there is sny debt, obligetion or lisbiliity owing ,paysble
OF soeruing due now oF &% any time meterial te this seSion,
from him the Garnishes %o the Defendants, Judgsent Debtam ,
or sither of then.

ARD the Oarnishes further says tie t the Garnishing
Order is not binding upon the Government of the Dominicn of
Cannds, oF upen him s Direstor or Custodism of Kmemy Proyerty,
being offices of such Uovernment.

DATED st Vengouver, British Celusbia, this A5sh
day of Septenber, A.D, 1950,

B e
m .l- m .
tor for the mﬁuc.




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUNAIA

BETWEEN:
RINKICHI TAGASBHIRA

PLAINTIFF (or Judgment
Creditor)

INOSUKE NAKATANI and MASUYE NAKATANT

DEFENDANTS (or Judgment
Debtors)

FRANK G. SHEARS, Directors, Custodian of
fnemy Property, 675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

GARNISHEE
CONSENT

1, the undersigned A.D.C. Washington, Esq., of

s Mtlckm, B.C., Solicitor of the Supreme Court of British
Columbia, HEREBY CONSENT to payment to J. Arthur MacLennan,
Barrister and Solicitor, 430 Rogers Building, Vancouver,
B.C., d the sum of $369.33 on account of the Judgment
Creditor herein, Rinkichi Tagashira, the said sum being the
proceeds of the award payable to the above-named Inosuke
Nakatanl, arising out of Japanese Property Claims Commission
in which the said Inesuke Nakatani (Judgment Debtor) was
cleimant and was awarded the sum of $369.33.

DATED at Penticton, B.C., this 7 *“gay of
October, A.D, 1950.

L.D.C., wWashington, Soli
Inosuke Nakatani.

_/ iy -




TELEPHONE: TATLOW 43034

450,438 ROGENS RUILDING
470 GRANVILLE STREET

Oetober

Mr, Frank §. Shears,
Office of the Custodian,
675 West Hastings St.,
Vancouvar, 8,C,

Dear Sir

Re: Japanese Property
Claimant, Inosuie

(ﬁv‘mé“:" NO.

277, - ﬁ’

L l !'1 hﬁf‘ )

*0 our Po”'

R

Further
garnisiing
Nnerewil tu POme:? &4
Inosuke NHakatani, to
on

T) l'"(){‘"'.{tl'u

account of Hin;;C‘i
Creditor. This

ing any money to Court
firmation theti the money
connection in due course.

i am enclosing e copy
to your sollcitor, Nr, Gheppard.

dour s

JEM/CM

pay~

o~ o:]__

d Consent

truly,
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T OF YHE SECRETARY OF STATE
" OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN wte
SO S08 ROYAL BANK BLOS.
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND m
VANCOUVER, & €.

Jamary 2, 1991,

45

iiA

mm‘e g 1951 i

A: L
mw

sy A S

| [ ‘ signed by
awerd of mmummw
&':‘-g-nunuuumm.a.m. $369.33.
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I hereby acknowledge receipt of this letter.







Triermons: TAreow 4354

BammisTen ar Law,
Noraxy Pumix

S Selhe Mc Lo, S4B

430433 Roczes Bumoing
470 Granvnie Sv.

Yanconver, B. €.
January 16th, 1951.

Custodian of Enemy Propertys
Department of the Secretary of State,
SOE‘Roynl Bank Building,

Yancouver, B.C.

Dear 8ir:

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission.
Claimant Inosuke Nakatani,
Judgment Creditor Rinkichl Tagashira,
Case 277.

I acknowledge with thanks your letter of -
the 11th instant enclosing cheque in the amount of
$369.33, being the net award under Mr. Justice Bird's
Commission. enclose herewith my receipt.

Yours truly,

|

J.A. MacLENNAN
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